480W S ing le  Outpu t  w i th  PFC Func t ion S P 4 8 0  s e r i e s
WWW.ASTRODYNE.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Universal AC input
Protections:Short circuit/Over load/Over voltage/Over
temperature
Built-in active PFC function, PF >0.95
Forced air cooling by built-in DC Fan
High power density 5.18w/cubic inch
Low profile:43mm thickness
Built in remote ON-OFF control
Built-in remote sense function
Active AC surge current limiting
Model Number	 Output Volts	   Output Amps	       OVP		  Min Load           DC Volt Adjust	     OCP         Efficiency
SINGLE OUTPUT
SP480-3.3	 3.3 Volts(DC)	 85 Amps	 3.8 ~ 4.45Volt(DC)	 0~85Amps	  2.9~3.6Volt(DC)       87~103Amps	       73%
SP480-5	 5 Volts(DC)		 85 Amps	 5.75 ~ 6.75Volt(DC)	 0~85Amps	  4.5~5.5Volt(DC)	     87~103Amps	       79%
SP480-12	 12 Volts(DC)	 40 Amps	 13.8 ~ 16.2Volt(DC)	 0~43Amps	  10~13.2Volt(DC       45.15~58.05Amps    85%
SP480-15	 15 Volts(DC)	 32 Amps	 18 ~ 21Volt(DC)	 0~35Amps	  13.5~18Volt(DC)      36.75~47.25Amps    85%
SP480-24	 24 Volts(DC)	 20 Amps	 28.8 ~ 33.6Volt(DC)	 0~22Amps	  22~27.6Volt(DC)      23.1~29.7Amps	       87%
SP480-48	 48 Volts(DC)	 10 Amps	 57.6~ 67.2Volt(DC)	 0~11Amps	  41~56Volt(DC)         11.55~14.85Amps    89%
480W S ing le  Outpu t  w i th  PFC Func t ion S P 4 8 0  s e r i e s
WWW.ASTRODYNE.COM ASTRODYNE USA: 1-800-823-8082
ASTRODYNE PACIFIC: 886-2-26983458
Astrodyne products are not authorized or warranteed for use